General Description
The MAX16812 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX16812 peak-current-mode PWM high-brightness LED
(HBLED) driver IC. The MAX16812 EV kit is configured in
a step-up/step-down topology with peak-current-mode
and average LED current control for the external LEDs.
The EV kit is capable of supplying stable LED output
currents up to 360mA and operates at supply voltages

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX16812EVKIT+ EV Kit
D ESIG N A T IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C9, C10,
C11
4
4.7µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
Murata GRM32R71H475K
C2, C18 2
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H104K
C3, C8 2
3.3µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71C335KA73
C4, C6 2
0.22µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E224K
C5, C15,
C16, C17
4
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C7 1
220pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H221K
C12 1
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C105K
D ESIG N A T IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C13 1
0.47µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM219R71E474K
C14 1
0.047µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E473K
C19, C20 0 Not installed, capacitors
D1 1
3A, 60V Schottky diode (SMB)
Diodes Inc. B360B